
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 29,2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

Address: 4194 CR 4435

City and Zip Code: Independence, Kansas 67301

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

7,257.13

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2024 through July 25,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

16,500.00

23,757.13

12,550.00

11,207.13

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct^and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a fals ^document is a class A misdemeanor."

July 26, 2024
Date Signature ofTrea^trer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

02/08/24

05/13/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Michael Dodson
4109 Wellington Dr.
Manhattan, Ks. 66503

Assoc. of CMHCs of Kansas
222 SW 7th St.
Topeka, Kansas 66603

Barbara Ballard
1532AlvamarDr.
Lawrence, Ks. 66047

Christian Haswood
PO Box 3083
Lawrence, Ks. 66046

Brenda Landwehr
2611 N. Bayside Court
Wichita, Kansas 67205

Carolyn McGuinn
PO Box A
Sedgwick, Ks. 67135

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

KS House Representative
Lost check from 7 11 23

Trade Association

KS House Representative
Lost check from 7 11 23

KS House Representative
Lost check from 7 11 23

KS House Representative
Lost check from 7 21 23

KS State Senator
Lost check from 7 21 23

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

^

Loan E funds
Other

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$250.00

$15,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$16,500.00

Page \ of A



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/02/24

01/02/24

01/02/24

06/24/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Kansas Senate Democrats
300 SW 10th Avenue, 318-E
TopekaKS66612

Kellie Warren for Ks Senate
14505 Falmouth St.
Leawood. KS 66224

Tory Blew for Ks Senate
PO Box 103
Great Bend, KS 67530

KS Governmental Ethics Comm.
901 S Kansas Ave.
Topeka, Kansas 66612

Cindy Neighbor
10405 W. 52nd Terr.
Shawnee, Ks 66203 g

Mari-Lynn Poskin
12924HoweDr.
Leawood, Ks 66209 p

Brooklynne Mosley
908 Rhode Island St
Lawrence, Ks 66044 g

Kyle McNorton
1534 NE 39th St
Topeka, Ks 66617 g

Dennis Miller
1205 North Cooper Street
Olathe, Ks 66061 g

Allison Hougland
PO Box 292
Otathe, Ks 66051 g

Dan Osman
PO Box 25352
Overland Park, Ks 66225 Q

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

2024 PAC Registration Fee

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Amount

$1,000.00

$250.00

$500.00

$750.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$4,050.00

Page 2. of -4-



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Emil Bergquist
3430 N. Hydraulic
Park City, Ks 67219

Tom Kessler
4560 S. Washington
WichitaKs67216

Cyndi Howerton
1400 E 59th CtS
WichitaKs67216

Jason Probst
205 W. UthAve
Hutchinson Ks 67501

Dawn Wolf
600 N. Putnam St.
Bennington Ks 67422

Suzanne Wikle
1621 New Hampshire St
Lawrence Ks 66044

Stephanie CIayton
9825 Woodson Dr.
Overland Park Ks 66207

Nikki McDonaId
15050 W. 138th St #4742
Olathe Ks 66063

Stacey Knoell
P.O. Box 4196
Olathe Ks 66063

Marci Francisco
1101 Ohio Street
Lawrence Ks 66044

Ethan Corson
4601 W. 62nd Ter.
Fairway Ks 66205

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$300.00

$500.00

$500.00

$200.00

$250.00

$250.00

$3,250.00

-3 of A



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Vie Miller
1174SWFillmore
Topeka Ks 66604

Brenda Dietrich
6110SW 38th Terrace
TopekaKs66610

Chase Blasi
1746 N. Blackstone Court
Wichita Ks 67235

Stephen Owens
PO Box 606
Hesston Ks 67062

Elaine Bowers
1326 N. 150th Rd.
Concordia Ks 66901

KS Senate Democrats
300 SW 10th Avenue, 318-E
TopekaKS66612

KS House Democrats
300 SW 10th Ave Suite 359-W
Topeka Ks 66612

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,500.00

$2,500.00

$5,250.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $12,550.00

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less
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