#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

#### RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

# July 29, 2024 FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KS Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services				
	Address: 4194 CR 4435				
	City and Zip Code: Independence, Kansas 67301	3			
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee				
B.	Check <b>only</b> if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report				
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024)	7,257.13			
	Cash on hand at beginning of period	16,500.00			
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	23,757.13			
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	12,550.00			
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)				
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	11,207.13			
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)				
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)				
	'I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor by 26, 2024  Signature of Treasurer	e intentional			
	GEC Fo	rm 2024			

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
02/08/24	Michael Dodson 4109 Wellington Dr. Manhattan, Ks. 66503	KS House Representative Lost check from 7 11 23		~			\$250.00
05/13/24	Assoc. of CMHCs of Kansas 222 SW 7th St. Topeka, Kansas 66603	Trade Association		~			\$15,000.00
07/23/24	Barbara Ballard 1532 Alvamar Dr. Lawrence, Ks. 66047	KS House Representative Lost check from 7 11 23		~			\$250.00
07/23/24	Christian Haswood PO Box 3083 Lawrence, Ks. 66046	KS House Representative Lost check from 7 11 23		~			\$250.00
07/23/24	Brenda Landwehr 2611 N. Bayside Court Wichita, Kansas 67205	KS House Representative Lost check from 7 21 23		~			\$250.00
07/23/24	Carolyn McGuinn PO Box A Sedgwick, Ks. 67135	KS State Senator Lost check from 7 21 23		~			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$16,500.00

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
01/02/24	Kansas Senate Democrats 300 SW 10th Avenue, 318-E Topeka KS 66612	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
01/02/24	Kellie Warren for Ks Senate 14505 Falmouth St. Leawood, KS 66224	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
01/02/24	Tory Blew for Ks Senate PO Box 103 Great Bend, KS 67530	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
06/24/24	KS Governmental Ethics Comm. 901 S Kansas Ave. Topeka, Kansas 66612	2024 PAC Registration Fee	\$750.00
07/23/24	Cindy Neighbor 10405 W. 52nd Terr. Shawnee, Ks 66203	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
07/23/24	Mari-Lynn Poskin 12924 Howe Dr. Leawood, Ks 66209	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
07/23/24	Brooklynne Mosley 908 Rhode Island St Lawrence, Ks 66044	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
07/23/24	Kyle McNorton 1534 NE 39th St Topeka, Ks 66617	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
07/23/24	Dennis Miller 1205 North Cooper Street Olathe, Ks 66061	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
07/23/24	Allison Hougland PO Box 292 Olathe, Ks 66051	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
07/23/24	Dan Osman PO Box 25352 Overland Park, Ks 66225	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,050.00

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
07/23/24	Emil Bergquist 6430 N. Hydraulic Park City, Ks 67219	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	Tom Kessler 4560 S. Washington Wichita Ks 67216	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	Cyndi Howerton 1400 E 59th Ct S Wichita Ks 67216	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	Jason Probst 205 W. 14th Ave Hutchinson Ks 67501	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	Dawn Wolf 600 N. Putnam St. Bennington Ks 67422	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	Suzanne Wikle 1621 New Hampshire St Lawrence Ks 66044	Campaign Contribution	\$300.00	
07/23/24	Stephanie Clayton 9825 Woodson Dr. Overland Park Ks 66207	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00	
07/23/24	Nikki McDonald 15050 W. 138th St #4742 Olathe Ks 66063	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00	
07/23/24	Stacey Knoell P.O. Box 4196 Olathe Ks 66063	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00	
07/23/24	Marci Francisco 1101 Ohio Street Lawrence Ks 66044	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	Ethan Corson 4601 W. 62nd Ter. Fairway Ks 66205	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,250.00	

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount	
		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
07/23/24	Vic Miller 1174 SW Fillmore Topeka Ks 66604	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	Brenda Dietrich 6110 SW 38th Terrace Topeka Ks 66610	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	Chase Blasi 1746 N. Blackstone Court Wichita Ks 67235	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	Stephen Owens PO Box 606 Hesston Ks 67062	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	Elaine Bowers 1326 N. 150th Rd. Concordia Ks 66901	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
07/23/24	KS Senate Democrats 300 SW 10th Avenue, 318-E Topeka KS 66612	Campaign Contribution	\$1,500.00	
07/23/24	KS House Democrats 300 SW 10th Ave Suite 359-W Topeka Ks 66612	Campaign Contribution	\$2,500.00	
	Subtotal This Page		\$5,250.00	

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$12,550.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$12,550.00